
3386H08.70H
SB 775

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____
TO

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By
_____________________________________ ___________________________________

Action Taken_________________________________________ Date ___________________

Page 1 of 1

AMEND House Amendment No._____ to House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for
Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill Nos. 775, 751 & 640, Page 1, Line 2, by inserting after
the number "640," the following:

"Page 1, Section A, Line 4, by inserting after said section and line the following:

"217.689. Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, any offender sentenced prior to January

1, 2017, under subsection 2 or 3 of section 195.295 or under section 195.296 shall be eligible for

parole after having served ten years of such sentence if the parole board determines that there is a

strong and reasonable probability that the offender will not thereafter violate the law."; and

Further amend said bill,"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.

THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 3386H08.17H

1
2
3
4
5
6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17


