## HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_

## Offered By

	Offered By
1 2 3	AMEND House Amendment No to House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill Nos. 775, 751 & 640, Page 1, Line 2, by inserting after the number "640," the following:
4 5 6	"Page 1, Section A, Line 4, by inserting after said section and line the following:
7 8	"217.689. Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, any offender sentenced prior to January 1, 2017, under subsection 2 or 3 of section 195.295 or under section 195.296 shall be eligible for
9 10	parole after having served ten years of such sentence if the parole board determines that there is a strong and reasonable probability that the offender will not thereafter violate the law."; and
11 12	Further amend said bill,"; and
13 14 15	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.
16 17	THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 3386H08.17H
	Action Taken Date